

**Sunshine Capital, Inc.**

Income Statement

Annual Report

FYE Dec. 31, 2016

	<u>Jan 1 - March 31</u>	<u>April 1 - June 30</u>	<u>July 1 - Sept. 30</u>	<u>Oct 1 - Dec. 31</u>
<b>INCOME</b>				
Consulting Income	\$ 8,545.00	\$ 9,323.00	\$ 1,385.00	
Reimbursed Expenses			\$ 519.34	
	<u>\$ 8,545.00</u>	<u>\$ 9,323.00</u>	<u>\$ 1,904.34</u>	<u>\$ -</u>
<b>EXPENSES</b>				
Advertising/Press				
Releases			\$ 39.00	\$ 2,289.99
Bank Service Charges		\$ 216.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 36.00 Note 7
Computer & Internet		\$ 2,371.00 Note 1	\$ 277.24 Note 1	\$ 2,500.00 Note 8
Contract Labor		\$ 1,797.00	\$ 195.00	
DIBCoin Expenses			\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00 Note 9
Dues & Subscriptions		\$ 420.00 Note 1	\$ 234.85 Note 1	
Filing Fees		\$ 139.00		
General & Administrative	\$ 5,922.00			
Legal Fees	\$ 350.00	\$ 149.00		
Licenses			\$ 125.00 Note 1	
Meals/Entertainment			\$ 395.36	
Office Cleaning			\$ 125.00 Note 1	
Office				
Supplies/Paper/etc.		\$ 939.00 Note 1	\$ 17.83 Note 1	\$ 435.87
Postage		\$ 234.00	\$ 91.39 Note 1	
Postage			\$ 500.00	
Public Relations		\$ 5,000.00		

Real Estate Taxes		\$	140.00	Note 1				
Rent - Post Office Box					\$	109.00	Note 1	
Rent	\$	4,500.00	\$	3,960.00	Note 4		\$	327.00
Repairs & Maintenance		\$	117.00	Note 1	\$	74.41	Note 1	
Telephone		\$	513.00		\$	821.69		
Transfer Agent Fees		\$	1,500.00		\$	9,000.00	\$	1,500.00
Travel Expense - Gas					\$	27.84		
Travel Expense - Meals		\$	295.00					
Travel Expense - Lodging		\$	84.00					
Utilities					\$	92.16	Note 1	
Total Expenses	<u>\$</u>	<u>10,772.00</u>	<u>\$</u>	<u>17,874.00</u>	<u>\$</u>	<u>15,167.77</u>	<u>\$</u>	<u>9,588.86</u>
<b>NET INCOME</b>	<u>\$</u>	<u>(2,227.00)</u> Note 5	<u>\$</u>	<u>(8,551.00)</u>	<u>\$</u>	<u>(13,263.43)</u>	<u>\$</u>	<u>(9,588.86)</u>

The accompanying notes to the unaudited financial statements are an integral part of these statements.

**Sunshine Capital, Inc.**

Balance Sheet

Annual Report

Dec. 31, 2016

	<u>Jan 1 - March 31</u>	<u>April 1 - June 30</u>	<u>July 1 - Sept. 30</u>	<u>Oct 1 - Dec. 31</u>
<b>ASSETS</b>				
Cash - Harris Bank BMO		\$ 88.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29.00 Note 7
Cash - Bank of America				\$ 2,543.99
Cash & Cash Equivalents	\$ 4,673.00			
	<u>\$ 4,673.00</u>	<u>\$ 88.00</u>	<u>\$ 65.00</u>	<u>\$ 2,572.99</u>
<b>LIABILITIES &amp; STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY</b>				
Current Liabilities				
Accounts Payable	\$ 3,203.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 3,797.64 Note 10
Notes Payable		\$ 3,000.00 Note 2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
Loans Payable			\$ 6,175.93	\$ 2,500.00 Note 8
	<u>\$ 3,203.00</u>	<u>\$ 5,500.00</u>	<u>\$ 11,675.93</u>	<u>\$ 11,797.64</u>
<b>STOCKHOLDER EQUITY</b>				
Common Stock \$.0001				
Par Value	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 6,673.00	\$ 6,672.50 Note 3	\$ 6,850.00 Note 6
Additional Paid-In Capital	\$ 278,278.00	\$ 278,278.00	\$ 268,242.00 Note 11	\$ 268,242.00

Net Reduction of Paid-In Capital attributed to assets of Spin-Off		\$	(10,036.00)		
Accumulated other Comprehensive Income	\$	15,310.00	\$	15,310.00	
Capital Contribution			\$	11,522.00	
Accumulated Deficit	<u>\$</u>	<u>(298,608.00)</u>	<u>\$</u>	<u>(307,159.00)</u>	<u>\$</u> (286,525.43) Note 12 <u>\$</u> (296,114.29)
Total Stockholders' Equity	<u>\$</u>	<u>1,470.00</u>	<u>\$</u>	<u>(5,412.00)</u>	<u>\$</u> (11,610.93) <u>\$</u> (9,224.65)
Total Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity	<u>\$</u>	<u>4,673.00</u> Note 5	<u>\$</u>	<u>88.00</u>	<u>\$</u> 65.00 <u>\$</u> 2,572.99

The accompanying notes to the unaudited financial statements are an integral part of these statements.

**Sunshine Capital, Inc.**

Earnings Per Share

Annual Report

Dec. 31, 2016

	<u>Jan 1 - March 31</u>	<u>April 1 - June 30</u>	<u>July 1 - Sept. 30</u>	<u>Oct 1 - Dec. 31</u>
Earnings (Loss)	\$ (2,227.00)	\$ (8,551.00)	\$ (13,263.43)	\$ (9,588.86)
Common Stock \$.0001 Par Value; 1,500,000 shares authorized				
Number of shares outstanding - Beginning of Period	64,900,003	64,900,003	66,725,003	66,725,003
Number of shares outstanding - End of Period	64,900,003	66,725,003	66,725,003	68,500,003
Weighted Average Number of Shares	64,900,003	65,812,503	66,725,003	67,612,503
Earnings (Loss) Per Share	<b>\$0.0000</b>	<b>-\$0.0001</b>	<b>-\$0.0002</b>	<b>-\$0.0001</b>

The accompanying notes to the unaudited financial statements are an integral part of these statements.

**Sunshine Capital, Inc.**  
Statement of Cash Flows  
Annual Report  
Dec. 31, 2016

	<u>Jan 1 - March 31</u>	<u>April 1 - June 30</u>	<u>July 1 - Sept. 30</u>	<u>Oct 1 - Dec. 31</u>
<b>Cash Flows from Operating Activities:</b>				
Net Loss	\$ (2,227.00)	\$ (8,551.00)	\$ (13,263.43)	\$ (9,588.86)
Change in Operating Assets and Liabilities:				
Loans Payable			\$ (6,176.00)	\$ 3,676.00
Accounts payable and accrued expenses	<u>\$ (998.00)</u>	<u>\$ (703.00)</u>	<u>\$ (2,500.00)</u>	<u>\$ 3,797.64</u>
Net Cash Used in Operating Activities	<u>\$ (3,225.00)</u>	<u>\$ (9,254.00)</u>	<u>\$ (21,939.43)</u>	<u>\$ (2,115.22)</u>
Cash & Cash Equivalents - Beginning of Period	\$ 7,898.00			\$ 65.00
Increase (Reduction) of Cash Balance			\$ (23.00)	\$ 2,507.99
Issuance of Restricted Common Stock @ Par Value			\$ 183.00	\$ 177.50
Contributions of Capital		\$ 11,522.00		

Consolidaton of Accumulated Comprehensive Other Net Income with Accumulated Deficit			\$	15,310.00		
Allocated to Spin-Off		\$	(5,180.00)			
Consolidation of Additional Paid-In Capital Associated with Spin-Off			\$	11,522.00		
Notes Issued by Company		\$	3,000.00			
Adjustment to Accumulated Deficit-Pror Period			\$	(4,987.57)	\$	1,937.72
Cash and Cash Equivalents - End of Period	<u>\$</u>	<u>4,673.00</u>	<u>\$</u>	<u>88.00</u>	<u>\$</u>	<u>65.00</u>
					<u>\$</u>	<u>2,572.99</u>

The accompanying notes to the unaudited financial statements are an integral part of these statements.

**Note 1:**

Allocations were made by Small Cap Development, Inc. , representing the use of facilities for Sunshine Capital, Inc. Such amounts were not reimbursed by Sunshine Capital, Inc.

**Note 2:**

Notes Payable represents three separate cash infusions by James R. J. Scheltema of \$1,000 each (April 18, May 16 & June 20).

**Note 3:**

Common Stock \$.0001 pv, 1,500,000,000 shs authorized, 66,725,003 issued

**Note 4:**

Rent represents amount paid for Hollywood, FL office and reimbursement of allocated expenses for the Pensacola, FL office.

**Note 5:**

Financial Statements for the 1st Qtr were provided by prior management of the company.

**Note 6:**

Conversions of previously issued debt into restricted common stock were made during the period.

**Note 7:**

Subsequent to Dec. 31, the company closed the Harris BMO account and moved the funds to a new account at the direction of Adam Petty, President.



**Note 8:**

Space Age Investment paid for website creation by a 3rd party.

**Note 9:**

The amount represents fees paid to livecoin.net for Sunshine Capital's cryptocurrency: DIBCoin.

**Note 10:**

Funding for Sunshine Capital was provided by payment of expenses by the shareholders of DIB Funding, Inc., which holds 87% of the outstanding shares of Sunshine Capital a/o Dec. 31, 2016.

**Note 11:**

The net reduction of Paid - In Capital attributed to the assets of the spin-off from Q2 consolidated with the additional Paid - In Capital account.

**Note 12:**

The Accumulated deficit of comprehensive net income was consolidated with the accumulated deficit account.

**Note 13:****Organization, Business Operations and Summary of Significant Accounting Policies Organization and Business Operations**

Sunshine Capital, Inc. (the "Company") was originally incorporated under the laws of the State of Utah on April 20, 1988. Effective as of January 4, 1989 the Company reincorporated in the State of Nevada. The Company commenced operations in January 1, 1989. The Company operates a Consulting business and is developing (1) a crypto currency and (2) publishing products.

Sunshine Capital, Inc. has announced a joint venture with the publishing division of Widjits, Inc., an independent company, of a three book deal with micro-cap stock magnate Daniel J. Duffy.

On June 30, the company announced it had entered a joint venture with Small Cap Development, Inc. designed to assist the Sunshine in acquisitions of other operating companies on a non-dilutive basis. In the fourth quarter, the company changed the nature of its agreement significantly and will continue to use Small Cap Development in a consulting capacity but no longer intends to acquire the company.

The Company prepares its financial statements in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles in the United States of America. In the opinion of management, all adjustments cash flows for the year then ended have been made. The Company's fiscal year end is December 31.

**Note 14: Use of Estimates**

The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. Actual results could differ from those estimates.

**Note 15: Available-for-Sale Securities**

The Company classifies its investments in publicly traded equity securities as available-for-sale. These available for-sale investments are held in the custody of a major financial institution. The weighted -average method is used to determine the cost basis of publicly traded equity securities sold. These securities are recorded in the balance sheets at fair value. Unrealized gains and losses on these securities, to the extent the securities are un-hedged, are included as a separate component of other comprehensive income (loss), net of tax, if any. The Company classifies its securities as current based on the nature of the investments and their availability for use in current operations. As of September 30, 2016 the Company had no available-for-sale securities.

**Note 16: Cash and Cash Equivalents**

Cash primarily consists of cash on hand and bank deposits.

**Note 17: Revenue Recognition**

The Company will recognize revenue in accordance with Accounting Standards Codification subtopic 605-10, Revenue Recognition ("ASC 605-10"), which requires that four basic criteria must be met before revenue can be recognized: (1) persuasive evidence of an arrangement exists, (2) services have been rendered, (3) the selling price is fixed and determinable, and (4) collectability is reasonably assured.

Revenues from services are recognized when the services are performed, evidence of an arrangement exists, the fee is fixed and determinable and collectability is probable.

**Note 18: Research and Development Costs**

Research and development costs are expensed as incurred and are recorded as a component of general and administrative expense. For the quarter ended September 30, 2016, no funds were expended for research and development costs. Research and development costs to date pertain to the Company's revised marketing strategy, which is based somewhat on the introduction of the "It's your privacy", for smaller companies and a series of live workshop/seminars for private security firms, law firms and accounting firms.

**Note 19: Property and equipment**

Property and Equipment is stated at cost. Depreciation is computed by the straight-line method over estimated useful lives. The carrying amount of all long-lived assets is evaluated periodically to determine if adjustment to the depreciation and amortization period or the unamortized balance is warranted. As of December 31, 2016 the Company had no property and equipment but the unrestricted use of all assets owned by Small Cap Development, Inc. such as office equipment and computer equipment.

**Note 20: Investment in Property and Other Long-Lived Assets**

Long-lived assets such as property, equipment and identifiable intangibles are reviewed for impairment whenever facts and circumstances indicate that the carrying value may not be recoverable. When required impairment losses on assets to be held and used are recognized based on the fair value of the asset. The fair value is determined based on estimates of future cash flows, market value of similar assets, if available, or independent appraisals, if required. If the carrying amount of the long-lived asset is not recoverable from its undiscounted cash flows, an impairment loss is recognized for the difference between the carrying amount and fair value of the asset. When fair values are not available, the Company estimates fair value using the expected future cash flows discounted at a rate commensurate with the risk associated with the recovery of the assets. The Company did not recognize any impairment losses for any periods presented.

**Note 21: Stock Options**

The Company recognizes all share-based payments to employees, including grants of employee stock options to be recognized as compensation expense in the financial statements based on their fair values. That expense is recognized over the period during which an employee is required to provide services in exchange for the award, known as the requisite service period (usually the vesting period). As of September 30, 2016 the Company had no stock options.

**Note 22: Advertising**

The costs of advertising are expensed as incurred. Advertising expenses were \$39 for the quarter ended September 30, 2016. Advertising expenses are included in the Company's general and administrative expenses.

**Note 23: Income Taxes**

The Company accounts for income taxes under FASB Codification Topic 740-10-25 ("ASC 740-10-25"). Under ASC 740-10-25, deferred tax assets and liabilities are recognized for the future tax consequences attributable to differences between the financial statement carrying amounts of existing assets and liabilities and their respective tax bases. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are measured using enacted tax rates expected to apply to taxable income in the years in which those temporary differences are expected to be recovered or settled. Under ASC 740-10-25, the effect on deferred tax assets and liabilities of a change in tax rates is recognized in income in the period that includes the enactment date.

**Note 24: Earnings (Loss) Per Share**

Basic earnings (loss) per share calculations are determined by dividing net income (loss) by the weighted average number of shares outstanding during the year. Diluted earnings (loss) per share calculations are determined by dividing net income (loss) by the weighted average number of shares. As of September 30, 2016, there were no options outstanding that were considered anti-dilutive.

**Note 25: Recently Issued Accounting Pronouncements**

The Company has adopted the Financial Accounting Standards Board ("FASB") Accounting Standards Codification ("ASC") 105-10, Generally Accepted Accounting Principles - Overall ("ASC 105-10"), which was formerly known as SFAS 168. ASC 105-10 establishes the FASB Accounting Standards Codification (the "Codification") as the source of authoritative accounting principles recognized by the FASB to be applied by nongovernmental entities in the preparation of financial statements in conformity with U.S. GAAP. Rules and interpretive releases of the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") under authority of federal securities laws are also sources of authoritative U.S. GAAP for SEC registrants. All guidance contained in the Codification carries an equal level of authority. The Codification superseded all existing non-SEC accounting and reporting accounting and reporting standards and all other non-grandfathered, non-SEC accounting literature not included in the Positions or Emerging Issues Task Force Abstracts. Instead, it will issue Accounting Standards Updates ("ASU"). The FASB will not consider ASUs as authoritative in their own right. ASUs will serve only to update the Codification, provide background information about the guidance and provide the basis of conclusions on the change(s) in the Codification. References made to FASB guidance throughout this document have been updated for the Codification.

The Company does not expect the adoption of recently issued accounting pronouncements to have a significant impact on the Company's results of operations, financial position or cash flows.

**Note 26: Fair Value Measurement**

The Company adopted Accounting Standards Codification ("ASC") Topic 820, Fair Value Measurements and Disclosures, for assets and liabilities measured at fair value on a recurring basis. ASC 820 established a common definition of fair value to be applied to existing GAAP that require the use of fair value measurements, established a framework for measuring fair value and expanded disclosure about such fair value measurements. The adoption of ASC 820 did not have an impact on the Company's financial position or operating results, but did expand certain disclosures.

ASC 820 defines fair value as the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction between market participants at the measurement date. Additionally, ASC 820 requires the use of valuation techniques that maximize the use of observable inputs and minimize the use of unobservable inputs. These inputs are prioritized below:

- Level 1: Quotes market prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities.
- Level 2: Observable market based inputs or unobservable inputs that were corroborated by market data.
- Level 3: Unobservable inputs that were not corroborated by market data.

The Company did not have any Level 2 or Level 3 assets or liabilities as of December 31, 2016. In addition, the Company did not have any transfers of assets and liabilities between Levels 1, 2 and 3 during the quarter ending September 30, 2016.

The Company discloses the estimated fair values for all financial instruments for which it is practicable to estimate fair value. As of December 31, 2016, the fair value short-term financial instruments including cash and cash equivalents, receivables, and accounts payable and accrued expenses, approximates book value due to their short - term duration.

Cash and cash equivalents include money market securities that are considered to be highly liquid and easily tradable. These securities are valued using inputs observable in active markets for identical securities and are therefore classified as Level 1 within the fair value hierarchy.

In addition, the Financial Accounting Standards Board ("FASB") issued, "The Fair Value Option for Financial Assets and Financial Liabilities," effective for January 1, 2008. This guidance expands opportunities to use fair value measurements in financial reporting and permits entities to choose to measure many financial instruments and certain other items at fair value. The Company did not elect the fair value option for any of its qualifying financial instruments. The FASB has established a three-tier fair value hierarchy, which prioritizes the inputs used in measuring fair value. These tiers include: Level 1, defined as observable inputs such as quoted prices in active markets; Level 2, defined as inputs other than quoted prices in active markets that are either directly or indirectly observable; and Level 3 assets and liabilities, defined as unobservable inputs in which little or no market data exists, therefore requiring an entity to develop its own assumptions.

The following items are measured at fair value on a recurring basis as of June 30, 2016 and are classified as Level 1, 2, or 3:

31-Dec-16	<u>Level 1</u>	<u>Levels 2 &amp; 3</u>
Cash and cash equivalents	\$ 2,572.99	\$ -
Total	\$ 2,572.99	\$ -

**Note 27**                      **Income Taxes**

The Company has not recognized any deferred tax assets in association with capital losses incurred from marketable equity securities transactions, due to tax limitations and uncertainties concerning its ability to generate taxable income in future periods. The tax benefit for the periods presented is offset by a valuation allowance (100%) established against deferred tax assets arising from the securities capital losses and other temporary differences, the realization of which could not be considered more likely than not. In future periods, tax benefits and related deferred tax assets will be recognized when management considers realization of such amounts to be more likely than not.

The income tax benefits and deferred tax assets as of December 31, 2016 are as follows:

December 31 2015	
Income tax provision (per	\$ (103,733.00)
Change in allowance	\$ 103,733.00
Deferred tax assets	\$ -

**Note 28**                      **Current Liabilities**

Current liabilities are liabilities that have a maturity date less than one year in the future.

**Note 29****Equity**

## Common Stock

The Company is authorized to issue 1,500,000,000 shares of common stock at a par value of \$0.0001. The holders of Common Stock shall appoint the members of the Board of the Directors. Each share of Common Stock is entitled to one vote.

The Company completed an offering of stock to the public in October 1988. The offering was exempt from registration under Regulation 1-A of the Securities Act of 1933. The offering closed at the maximum of 30,000,000 pre-split shares at \$0.01. The Company's gross proceeds of \$300,000 netted \$247,490 after underwriting commission and expenses of the offering. The Company has not issued any shares since the initial public offering. In February 1989, the Company effected a 200 for 1 reverse split on its common stock, as a result of which the Company has had a 300,001 shares of common stock issued.

On November 6, 2013, the Company's Board of Directors approved a forward split of its common stock with a ratio of 3 post-split shares for every 1 share issued and outstanding as of the record date of November 11, 2013 (close of business), resulting in an increase of its issued and outstanding common shares from 300,001 to 900,003. As such, the beginning shareholders equity has been adjusted from 300,000 to 900,003.

On August 6, 2014 the Company filed an amendment with the State of Nevada increasing its authorized shares of common stock from 1,000,000 to 250,000,000 and decreasing the par value from \$.01 to \$.0001. This change in authorized common common stock and the respective par value was approved at a special meeting of the shareholders held on June 16, 2014, and as such these financial statements (specifically the Balance Sheet, Statement of Changes in Stockholder Equity (Deficit), and Note 4 above) have been updated to reflect the new authorized shares and par value.

On September 25, 2014 the Company issued 60,000,000 shares to one of the Company's directors in exchange for \$60,000 in services. On September 25, 2014 the Company issued 4,000,000 shares to a vendor in exchange for \$20,000 in services.

On December 8, 2015, the Company's Board of Directors approved an increase in the number of authorized shares from 250,000,000 to 1,500,000,000.

On May 27, 2016 the Company issued 1,825,000 common restricted shares in connection with the conversion of debt. As of June 30, 2016, the Company has 66,725,003 common shares issued and outstanding.



On October 13, 2016 the Company issued 1,675,000 common restricted shares in connection with the conversion of debt. As of November 4, 2016 the Company issued 100,000 common restricted shares in connection with the conversion of debt. As of December 31, 2016, the Company has 68,500,003 common shares issued and outstanding.

**Note 30**                      **Earnings (loss) per Share**

The Company utilizes the guidance per FASB Codification "ASC 260 "Earnings Per Share". Basic earnings per share is calculated on the weighted effect of all common shares issued and outstanding, and is calculated by dividing net income available to common stockholders by the weighted average shares outstanding during the year. Diluted earnings per share, which is calculated by dividing net income available to common stockholders by the weighted average number of common shares used in the basic earnings per share calculation, plus the number of common shares that would be issued assuming conversion of all potentially dilutive securities outstanding, is not presented separately as it is anti-dilutive. Such securities have been excluded from the per share computations as of June 30, 2016.

Due to the accumulated loss, all options and conversions are considered anti-dilutive and therefore only basic calculation is provided. Basic weighted average per share excludes items that would have been included in the fully- diluted weighted average shares.

**Note 31**                      **Related Party Transactions**

Although technically there are no related party transactions, the company wishes to disclose the following transactions:

(James Bartel, Former CEO/President) The Company has relocated its offices to 7777 Davies Rd., Ext. Suite 302-B, Hollywood, 33024. However, the Company had, but does not currently, maintain a consulting service based in Las Vegas Nevada and is no longer currently leasing its office space at the fair market value of \$1,500 per month.

(James Scheltema, Former CEO/President) The Company is entitled to use rent-free office space he owns in Pensacola, Florida until notified otherwise.

(James Scheltema, Former CEO/President) During the quarter ending June 30, 2016, the CEO, James R. J. Scheltema, lent the company \$1,000 on three separate occasions (April 18th, May 16th & June 20th) in exchange for Notes issued by the company. There were no similar loans made during the 3<sup>rd</sup> quarter, *i.e.*, the period from July 1 – September 30, 2016.

**Note 32****Going Concern**

The accompanying financial statements have been prepared assuming that the Company will continue as a going concern. Currently, the Company has incurred operating losses, and as of September 30, 2016 the Company also had an accumulated deficit. The accompanying financial statements have been prepared assuming that the Company will continue as a going concern.

Management believes that the Company's capital requirements will depend on many factors including the success of the Company's development efforts and its efforts to raise capital. Management also believes the Company needs to raise additional capital for working capital purposes. There is no assurance that such financing will be available in the future. The conditions described above, or the amounts and classifications of liabilities that might be necessary should the Company be unable to continue as a going concern.

**Note 33****Subsequent Events**

On January 4, 2017 the Company issued 4,800,000 common restricted shares in connection with the conversion of a Note.

On January 19, 2017 the Company announced the posting of the official DIBCoin Manual on DIBCoin.us to enhance transparency to all investors. The DIBCoin manual explains the best possible practices and methods for using DIBCoin. Additional information on Sunshine Capital, Inc.'s crypto-currency can be found at <https://diboin.us/news-room/>.







